Dated at Waukesha, Wissonsin the ______ Day of March, 2023
BY THE COURT:

William J. Domina
Presiding Judge
Waukesha

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT WAUKESHA COUNTY 23-SO-01 (67)

IN THE MATTER OF: REASSIGNING CASELOAD AND COURTHOUSE COURTROOM ASSIGNMENTS

ORDER

WHEREAS, pursuant to SCR 70.19(3)(a), the Chief Judge is responsible for the "assignment of judges within each judicial administrative district."; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Judge of the Third Judicial Administrative District finds it in the best interest of judicial administration to rotate and reassign the caseloads of the following judges; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Judge of the Third Judicial Administrative District appointed Judge William J. Domina as Presiding Judge of Waukesha County according to 22-SO-08 (67).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that, effective July 31, 2023:

All Criminal cases previously assigned to the Honorable Jennifer R. Dorow, Circuit Court Judge, Branch 2, including specific assignments, be reassigned to the Honorable William J. Domina, Circuit Court Judge, Branch 11 and remain in courtroom SC-1016.

All Family cases previously assigned to the Honorable William J. Domina, Circuit Court Judge, Branch 11, including specific assignments, be reassigned to the Honorable Jennifer R. Dorow, Circuit Court Judge, Branch 2 and remain in courtroom C187.